

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.930 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.16193 OF 2024**

Vimal Mahadev alias Mahadu Murkute & Anr. V/s. Ashok Daulatrao Khandave & Ors.	... Appellants ... Respondents
---	---

Mr. Ajay Rajenimbalkar (VC) for the Appellants.
Mr. Prasad Avhad i/by Adv. Chetan Nagare for the Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 10TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Respondent seeks some time to file the compilation. The request is accepted.
2. Let the compilation be filed in Registry by 24th December 2025.
3. List the matter on 6th January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)