

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 930 OF 2024

**Sou. Vimal Mahadev Alias Mahadu MurkuteAPPELLANT
And Another**

V/S

Shri Ashok Daulatrao Khandave And OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16193 OF 2024

In

Appeal from Order 930 OF 2024

**Sou. Vimal Mahadev Alias Mahadu MurkutePETITIONER
And Another**

V/S

Shri Ashok Daulatrao Khandave And OthersRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 28th January, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 23/02/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)