

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 930 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.25
19:01:16 +0530

Sou. Vimal Mahadev Alias
Mahadu Murkute And Another .. **Appellants**
V/s.
Shri Ashok Daulatrao Khandave And Others .. **Respondents**

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16193 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 930 OF 2024

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan i/b Mr. Ajay Rajenimbalkar for Appellants.
None for Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 15th April 2026.
2. The parties shall file common English translations of the documents that they intend to rely upon, on or before the next date.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil